/2004 15:17 FAX 6175231231 GOODWII	'AX 6175231231 GOODWIN PROCTER		00:
01-21-2004			
Form PTO-1595 F 102649915		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	DE fice
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>▼</b>	y <u> </u>	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	2. Name and addre Name: <u>EGS Ga</u>	ss of receiving party(ies)	2
	Internal Address	f/k/a Eurotherm Gauging System	<u> </u>
	900 Middlesex	Turnpike 2 = 3	1881 JULIUS (1881)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Street Address:	ECT :5	1980   138 A
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release of Patent and Trademark  Security Interest			<u></u>
	c <sub>ity:</sub> Bille <u>rica</u>	State: MA_Zip: 01821	—
1/5/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached? Yes 🕢 N	lo _
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution	date of the application is:	—
A. Patent Application No.(s) 477699	B. Patent No.(s)	6441375	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		applications and patents involved:	2
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Miriam U. Rovner	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>	_
Senior Paralegal	✓ Enclosed		
Goodwin Procter LLP	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address: Exchange Place	07-1700		
53 State Street			
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip; <u>02109-2881</u>			
, DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. ECOOPER 00000325 477699 80.00 OP January 15, 2004			

01/20/200 01 FC1802

> Robert M. O'Connell, Jr. Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 104150-143983 1703/254 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Weehington, D.C. 20231

## <u>STATEMENT OF RELEASE</u> TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Statement of Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement is dated as of January\_5, 2004 and is prepared and is intended to comply with the formal requisites as set forth in the Uniform Commercial Code and the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- This Statement of Release refers to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between Eurotherm Gauging Systems, Inc., now known as EGS Gauging, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (the "Lender"), with an address of 300 Commercial Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, which Security Agreement was filed with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2002 in Reel 12755, Frame 0861.
- The Lender hereby releases and discharges the Security Agreement and its security interest in the collateral described therein.
  - Presented for filing to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. 3.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Statement of Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by an officer duly authorized so to do on the date first above written.

> INC. Date

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT,

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, ss

Then personally appeared the above named WThuw C. 1 JAM., the asst- Vice of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing to be the free act and deed

of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., before me,

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

809293.1

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0572